UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R

Having  considered  the  matter,  we  are  not  inclined  to

interfere in the order impugned, specially relating to deposit an

amount of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh) to which incidentally

the petitioner has herself agreed to before the High Court.

2.   However, we are inclined to extend the period allowed to

deposit the balance amount which we are informed of Rs.8,00,000/-

(Rupees Eight Lakh) within a further period of two months from